PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/09/18 TO 30/09/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/385	Eric Brett, Henry Brett and Dawn Middleton	Р	24/09/2018	Development consisting of (1) demolition of existing cattle sheds (2) Backfilling existing dungstead (3) extending existing silage slab and walls (4) construction of new slatted shed together with all ancillary site works and services at the above address.			
				Ardgivna Templeboy Co Sligo			
18/386	Kevin Noone & Stefanie Brennan	Р	25/09/2018	Development consisting of change of house design previously granted planning under PL16/286.			
				Finned Carney Co. Sligo			
18/387	Cloonacool Community Park CLG	Р	25/09/2018	Development consisting of (1) training area including grass playing surface, ball stops and associated floodlighting, (2) provision of a walking/running pathway and associated lighting, and (3) all associated site works.			
				Derreens Cloonacool Co Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/09/18 TO 30/09/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/388	David Ballintine	R	25/09/2018	Retention of an agricultural entrance to land and all associated site works. Creevykeel Cliffoney Co. Sligo			
18/389	Paul and Aisling Newell	R	26/09/2018	Development consisting of retention of existing entrance door/window to the front elevation and construction of a granny flat and extension to the side and rear of the existing dwelling house along with the revision of site boundaries attached to the previously granted permission PL 8059/78, along with any other ancillary site works attached. Killanley Co Sligo			
18/390	Paul & Orla Dwyer	P	26/09/2018	Development consisting of a single storey Southwestern extension including elevational changes, rear porch extension, internal alterations and all associated site works Kilmacannon Cloughboley Co Sligo F91 Y8C3			

DATE : 02/10/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:28:07 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/09/18 TO 30/09/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/391	Samuel Morton	Р	26/09/2018	Development consisting of (a) erection of a single storey extension to the side and rear of existing dwelling house, (b) making alterations to the existing front porch on the existing house, together with all ancillary site works and services.			

Knockacullen Dromore West Co Sligo

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/09/18 TO 30/09/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

PROT.

RECD. STRU

IPC WASTE

LIC. LIC.

EIS

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	
18/392	Health Service Executive	P	28/09/2018	southern elevation of Sligo University Hospital. The development will consist of; 1) alterations to the existing Out Patients Car Park, 2) provision of a new fire tender vehicular entrance from The Mall; 3)Relocation of the existing CAT Scan unit with connecting corridor at Level 3 concourse; 4) construction of an extension (4019m2) over five storeys with connections to the existing circulation routes at levels 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 of the hospital. The extension accommodation at each level will contain following; Level 2 - Staff rooms, services accommmodation and connection to existing hospital; Level 3 & 4 - New ward with 23 no. single rooms with en-suite, associated service rooms and connection to hospital concourse at level 3 and and corridor at level 4; Level 5 & 6 - for healthcare future fit out; roof top plant rooms; 5) construction of a single tier multi storey car parking area above existing parking area to the northern boundary of the hospital complex with the provision of 90 no. parking spaces; 6) all associated landscaping, site works and services. Sligo University Hospital is a Protected Structure. The proposed extension is not
NUMBER		TYPE	RECEIVED	Development consisting of an extension to the southern elevation of Sligo University Hospital. The development will consist of; 1) alterations to the existing Out Patients Car Park, 2) provision of a new fire tender vehicular entrance from The Mall; 3)Relocation of the existing CAT Scan unit with connecting corridor at Level 3 concourse; 4) construction of an extension (4019m2) over five storeys with connections to the existing circulation routes at levels 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 of the hospital. The extension accommodation at each level will contain following; Level 2 - Staff rooms, services accommmodation and connection to existing hospital; Level 3 & 4 - New ward with 23 no. single rooms with en-suite, associated service rooms and connection to hospital concourse at level 3 and and corridor at level 4; Level 5 & 6 - for healthcare future fit out; roof top plant rooms; 5) construction of a single tier multi storey car parking area above existing parking area to the northern boundary of
				parking spaces; 6) all associated landscaping, site
				in immediate contact with the protected structure.

Sligo University Hospital The Mall Sligo

DATE : 02/10/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:28:07 PAGE : 5

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/09/18 TO 30/09/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/393	John and Aideen Stewart	Р	28/09/2018	Extension of the existing dwelling to include: a first floor extension to the front of the dwelling above the existing single story projection, demolition of the existing conservatory to the rear of the dwelling and construction of a 2 story extension to the rear of the dwelling and all associated site works. 15 Warren Crescent Kevinsfort Sligo			

Total: 9

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE : 02/10/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:28:09 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 24/09/2018 TO 30/09/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
Cormac McGowan	Р	22/05/2018	for the development consisting of the demolition of an existing dwelling house, construct a new dwelling house and domestic garage with tertiary treatment system, re-locate site entrance and construct a new agricultural entrance	27/09/2018	P463/18
			Ballyeeskeen		
			· · · · ·		
Padraig Kilrehill	Р	25/05/2018	Development consisting of permission for revised site boundaries to those previously granted planning permission under planning reference PL 09/273 together with minor amendments to the entrance gate location and the percolation area layout including all associated site works connection into existing services.	25/09/2018	P457/1/8
			Doonycoy Templeboy Co. Sligo		
	Cormac McGowan	APPLICANTS NAME Cormac McGowan P	APPLICANTS NAME Cormac McGowan P 22/05/2018	APPLICANTS NAME Cormac McGowan P 22/05/2018 for the development consisting of the demolition of an existing dwelling house, construct a new dwelling house and domestic garage with tertiary treatment system, re-locate site entrance and construct a new agricultural entrance Ballyeeskeen Templeboy Co. Sligo Padraig Kilrehill P 25/05/2018 Development consisting of permission for revised site boundaries to those previously granted planning permission under planning reference PL 09/273 together with minor amendments to the entrance gate location and the percolation area layout including all associated site works connection into existing services. Doonycoy Templeboy	APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE Ormac McGowan P 22/05/2018 for the development consisting of the demolition of an existing dwelling house, construct a new dwelling house and domestic garage with tertiary treatment system, re-locate site entrance and construct a new agricultural entrance Ballyeeskeen Templeboy Co. Sligo Padraig Kiirehill P 25/05/2018 Development consisting of permission for revised site boundaries to those previously granted planning permission under planning reference PL 09/273 together with minor amendments to the entrance gate location and the percolation area layout including all associated site works connection into existing services. Doonycoy Templeboy

DATE : 02/10/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:28:09 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 24/09/2018 TO 30/09/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
18/316	Stephen Colleary	R	02/08/2018	Development consisting of 1) construction of new single-storey extension and carry out alterations to existing dwelling house together with all associated ancillary site works; 2) retain existing attic window on western gable end of existing dwelling house, 3) construct domestic garage.	25/09/2018	P456/18
				Lackan Td Enniscrone Co Sligo		
				os enge		
18/323	Conor Mitchell	Р	08/08/2018	Development consisting of the construction of a single-story extension to the North elevation (rear) of the house (63m2), the addition of a window on the West elevation (side), a new pedestrian access in the existing Western boundary wall and all ancillary site works.	27/09/2018	P462/18
				No 5 Sandycove Larass Td		
				Strandhill		
				Co SLigo		

Sligo County Council DATE: 02/10/2018 TIME: 10:28:09 PAGE: 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 24/09/2018 TO 30/09/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

Sligo Regional Hospital

The Mall Rathquarter

Sligo

M.O. NUMBER

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBE
18/327	The Health Service Executive (HSE North West)	P	10/08/2018	Development consisting of a new gas compound and demolition of brick chimney with associated works (consisting of new 100m2 concrete base with perimeter fencing and retaining wall for 1 no lpg tank, new gas pipe to fill point at proposed layby with protective fencing, new footpath to access existing staff car park, new layby to existing high access road with associated new steps from proposed layby down to proposed tank base level, new boiler house of 4.0m2 area and 2.9m height with associated ductwork and demolition of existing 18.1m high brick chimney at existing boiler house)	25/09/2018	P454/18

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 24/09/2018 TO 30/09/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
18/330	Bridgestock Care Ltd	Р	13/08/2018	for development consisting of the construction of 2 no. portocabins and internal alterations to the ground, first and second floor of the protected structures to include the dining area, communal kitchen, communal living areas and repairs to be made to the existing flat roofs and all associated site works and services for development at Globe House, which are protected structures RPS 12 and 13 as identified in the Sligo County Development Plan Record of Protected Structures 2017-2023	25/09/2018	P458/18
				Globe House		
				Chapel Hill		
				Abbeyquarter South Co. Sligo		
18/332	Sligo Family Support Ltd	Р	15/08/2018	for development consisting of the a) The retention of single storey extensions to the rear circa 12.2 m2 and to the west circa 2.6m2, b) Retention of as built elevations and internal layouts c) Proposed alterations to the South, East and West elevations and all associated site development works and services provision	27/09/2018	P459/18
				The Lifestart Building Pearse Road Sligo		

DATE : 02/10/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 10:28:09 PAGE : 5

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 24/09/2018 TO 30/09/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE M.O. M.O.

NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 7

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 02/10/2018 TIME: 10:28:11 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 24/09/2018 TO 30/09/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 02/10/2018 TIME: 10:35:41 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 24/09/2018 TO 30/09/2018

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0

DATE: 02/10/2018 TIME: 10:35:41 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 24/09/2018 TO 30/09/2018

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******